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Pleas in law and main arguments
In support of the action, the applicant relies on three pleas in law.
1. First plea in law, alleging that the Council has made errors of assessment in considering that the criterion for listing the
applicant in Article 1(1) of the Decision and Article 2(1) of the Regulation was satisfied.
2. Second plea in law, alleging that Article 1(1) of the Decision and Article 2(1) of the Regulation are illegal because (a) they
lack a valid legal basis and/or (b) they breach the principle of proportionality.
3. Third plea in law, alleging the violation of the applicant’s rights under Article 6, read with Articles 2 and 3, TEU and
Articles 47 and 48 of the Charter of Fundamental Rights of the European Union by the Council’s assumption that the
judicial proceedings in Egypt complied with fundamental human rights
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Form of order sought
The applicant claims that the Court should:
— annul the contested decision;
— order EUIPO to pay the costs.
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— Infringement of Article 7(1)(b) and (c) of Regulation (EU) 2017/1001 of the European Parliament and of the Council.
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